
 

 
Riverdale Boys Basketball 
2025-26 Varsity Schedule 

 
Date Day Opponent Location Time 

Nov. 18 Tues. Summit Summit 7:30 
Nov. 20 Thurs. Lawrence County Riverdale 7:30 
Nov. 24 Mon. Wilson Central Wilson Central 5:30 
Nov. 25 Tues. Columbia Academy Lebanon Aux Gym 7:00 
Dec. 2 Tues. Ravenwood Riverdale 7:30 
Dec. 5 Fri. LaVergne LaVergne 7:30 
Dec. 9 Tues. Eagleville Eagleville 7:30 

Dec. 12 Fri. Station Camp Riverdale 7:30 
Dec. 16 Tues. LEAD Academy Riverdale 7:30 
Dec. 19 Fri. Independence Riverdale 8:30 
Dec. 20 Sat. Hunters Lane Riverdale 8:30 
Dec. 29 Mon. Westview Classic Martin Westview TBA 
Dec. 30 Tues. Westview Classic Martin Westview TBA 
Jan. 6 Tues. Clarksville Northeast Clarksville Northeast 7:30 
Jan. 9 Fri. Oakland* Riverdale 7:30 
Jan. 13 Tues. Blackman Blackman 7:30 
Jan. 16 Fri. Rockvale* Rockvale 7:30 
Jan. 20 Tues. Smyrna Smyrna 7:30 
Jan. 23 Fri. Siegel* Riverdale 7:30 
Jan. 27 Tue. Blackman Riverdale 7:30 
Jan. 30 Fri. Oakland* Oakland 7:30 
Feb. 3 Tue. LaVergne Riverdale 7:30 
Feb. 6 Fri. Rockvale* Riverdale 7:30 
Feb. 10 Tue. Stewarts Creek Stewarts Creek 7:30 
Feb. 13 Fri. Siegel Siegel 7:30 
Feb. 17 Tues. Stewarts Creek Riverdale 7:30 

Feb. 19-24 Thurs.-Tues. 10AAAA District Tourney Siegel TBA 
Feb. 28-March 5 Sat.-Thurs. Region 5AAAA Tourney Siegel TBA 

March 9 Mon. Substate TBA 7:00 
March 17-21 Tues.-Sat TSSAA State Tourney MTSU TBA 

                  Home games in bold (* District game) All times Central 
Head Coach:  Michael Voss 
Assistants:  Michael Prevost, Blake Bragg, Jackson Caldwell, Marcus McCulley 
Nickname:  Warriors 
Colors:   Cardinal Red and Vegas Gold 
Principal:  Tamera Blair 
Assistant Principals: Lindy King, David Cowan, Brett Throneberry, Jay Seals, Gerron Hurt 
School Phone:  615-890-6450 


